ORDINANCE NO. 662

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CERTAIN ORDINANCES REGARDING THE CITY CALABOOSE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That Section 70, Sections 174 through 184 inclusive, of
An Ordinance in Revision and In Consolidation of the General Ordinances of the
City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, passed by the City Council
of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof on March 1,
1927, be hereby repealed.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication, according to law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 14th day of July, A.D. 1975.

APPROVED:

ATTEST: Mary Jean Scheller

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

1, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 662, which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis; Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on July 14, 1975, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 17th day of July, A.D. 1975; that said Ordinance No. 662— is in full force and effect at the present time; that the above is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance No. 662— passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, the original of which is on file in my office.

Given under my hand and official seal this 14th day of July, A.D. 1975.

Mary Jean Scheller